502000512 07/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sang-Hoon LEE	07/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG SDI CO.,LTD.	
Street Address:	428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung-gu	
City:	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13555925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 6265778800

 Phone:
 626/795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69205/P849 JCM:RMW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason C. Martone

Total Attachments: 1

source=69205Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028627 FRAME: 0737 OF \$40.00 135559Z5

Docket No.: 69205/P849

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

Assignment					
In consideration of good and valuable consi undersigned,	deration, the receipt of which is he	ereby acknowledged, the			
(1) Sang-Hoon Lee	nnangaranananggonggesistatististististististististististististist				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO					
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.					
having a place of business at					
(3) 428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung-gu, Yong	in-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Kor	*			
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled					
(4) BATTERY MODULE	***************************************	MERSHA-VINIA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN			
which application executed on even date her was		7 7 2 8 2 PK			
(a) executed on (5a): July 19, 2012	; <u> 29001, Glendale, CA 9</u>	<u>\$ HALE, LLP, P.O. Box</u> 1209-9001) is hereby			
(b) filed on (5b): <u>July 23, 2012</u>	authorized to insert in (b) the specified data,			
Application No.: 13/555,925	when known.	***************************************			
including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.					
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.					
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.					
INVENTOR(9) SIG	NATURE	DATE			
Sang-Hoon Lee X	Sy-lan Lee	X July 19, 2012			
WITNESSES:					
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
AM PAS1159626.1-*-04/12/12 2:44 PM					

Page 1 of 1

한 정보는 급성SDI 정보자선으로 필리적임지의 이가없이 술찍, 변조, 변조의 학수 없으며, 학규서 관련 법령에 의거하여 역사나 보여의 결혼을 수 있습니다. PATENT **REEL: 028627 FRAME: 0738 RECORDED: 07/24/2012**